## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 1012 by Representative Lyons

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "nonemergency" to "non-emergency"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, change "<u>NONEMERGENCY</u>" to "<u>NON-EMERGENCY</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 7 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "(4) "Non-emergency medical transportation" and "NEMT" mean
  8 transportation provided to a Medicaid beneficiary to or from a medically necessary
  9 Medicaid-covered service. The term shall not include any non-emergency or other
  10 type of transportation by ambulance."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, line 8, change "<u>Nonemergency</u>" to "<u>Non-emergency</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 9, change "<u>nonemergency</u>" to "<u>non-emergency</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, line 11, change "<u>nonemergency</u>" to "<u>non-emergency</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, at the end of line 13, insert the following:
- 19 "The Medicaid beneficiary or his representative shall confirm that the beneficiary has
  20 no other means of transportation."
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 22 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "B. Non-emergency medical transportation to or from a pharmacy, a nursing
  facility, hospice care, or an appointment for Special Supplemental Nutrition Program
  for Women, Infants, and Children services at an office of public health location is
  prohibited."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 28 On page 2, line 26, change "<u>nonemergency</u>" to "<u>non-emergency</u>"